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POWER UNITS FOR DOUBLE-SCISSORS LIFT 3

&9" General Description
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Equipped with the zero leakage double-check solenoid valves, this power unit fulfils the complete
separation of the two independent circuits,which are respectively for the main platform and subordinate
platform of the double scissors lift.Four cut-off valves are used for emergency oil return in case of power
failure. By increasing the number of the solenoid vavles,it is easy to get more independent circuits and to

control the corresponding cylinders.
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Hydraulic Circuit Diagram

bl A2 Mz 4 B2 T
M14X1.5  ZG1/4  M14X15 M14X15  ZG1/4 M14X1.5
D< <

® =l

$ = )

ZF
we O ©
MI 71T MZ 77
sl 2
L | al
‘ 260 290
" 340 320
325 !
by Kia)
=1 : e .
RIS H#&1REA Model Specifications
Model Motor Volt Motor power Rated Speed Displacement System pressure Tank Capacity
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YBZ5-G2.1J3H30E/MCDEN2 220V 2.2KW 2800rpm 2.1ml/r 25MPa 25L
YBZ5-G2.5J4H30E/MCDEN2 380V 2.2KW 2800rpm 2.5ml/r 25MPa 25L
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Remark: Please go to page 38 or consult our sales engineer for the different pump displacement, motor power or tank capacity.
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1.The power unit is of S3 duty, which can only work intermittently
and repeatedly,ie., 1minute on and 9 minutes off.

2.Clean all the hydraulic parts concerned before mounting the power
unit.

3.Viscosity of the hydraulic oil shoud be 15~68 cst, which should
also be clean and free of impurities.N46 hydraulic oil is
recommended.ee of impurities,N46 recommended hydraulic oil.
4.This power unit should be mounted vertically.

5.Check the oil level in the tank after the initial operation of the
power unit.

6.0il changing is required after the initial 100 operation hours,af-
terwards once every 3000 hours.



